effect was proven to be prolonged with the increasing administration time and exposure of 
HSK3486. 

The CYP2B6 inducer, rifampicin, had no significant effect on the PK profiles of HSK3486. 

2.4.2. Overview of Safety of HSK3486 Injectable Emulsion in Humans 

Five hundred and seventy-eight (578) subjects exposed to HSK3486 had drug-related AEs out of 
a total of 1370 subjects (42.2%, 578/1370). Most of the AEs in subjects exposed to HSK3486 were 
mild to moderate, and very few were severe. These AEs resolved without treatment or after simple